1
High capacity DC Filter Capacitor consists
of metallized polypropylene film, aluminium
casing filled with epoxy, screw terminal and
plastic deck. This capacitor is suitable for
use in DC filter circuits and able to replace
electrolytic capacitors.
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Can)

mm
76 M6 x 10
M
Stud
D L h P T M1
Mounting Threaded insert
terminations
3
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Can)
DC-Link Application
DPM
■ DIMENSION (Part Number Reference: Threaded Insert Terminations)
Cap Irms Peak ESR Thermal Pkg
Value D L P 10KHz 50℃ Current 1KHz Res Qty
uF mm mm mm A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
650 600 86 105 32 70 3900 1.2 60 5.0 6.0 8 DPM-657K2RJ32F5
800 600 86 142.5 32 75 6400 1.5 60 3.6 8 8 DPM-807K2RJ32F5
1000 600 86 161 32 60 7500 1.0 65 3.7 7.5 8 DPM-108K2RJ32F5
220 700 76 80 32 50 3080 2.6 40 7.2 14 12 DPM-227K2SJ32F5
300 700 86 80 32 55 4200 2.4 40 6.5 14.0 8 DPM-307K2SJ32F5
420 700 86 105 32 58 2940 2.5 50 4.2 7 8 DPM-427K2SJ32F5
450 700 86 126 32 65 3150 2.3 50 4.6 7 8 DPM-457K2SJ32F5
550 700 86 142.5 32 65 3300 2.5 60 4.1 6 8 DPM-557K2SJ32F5
290 800 76 105 32 50 3045 4 60 4.0 10.5 12 DPM-297K2KJ32F5
300 800 86 105 32 60 2550 2.5 60 3.8 8.5 8 DPM-307K2KJ32F5
390 800 86 105 32 62 3315 2.9 60 3.6 8.5 8 DPM-397K2KJ32F5
450 800 86 142.5 32 65 3600 2.4 60 3.2 8 8 DPM-457K2KJ32F5
460 800 86 151 50 70 3680 2.3 50 3.4 8.0 8 DPM-467K2KJ32F5
850 800 86 205 50 60 4250 1.8 50 3.6 5 8 DPM-857K2KJ32F5
1000 800 116 155 50 65 7000 1.8 60 2.6 7 5 DPM-108K2KJ50F5
1600 800 116 180 50 75 9600 3.0 65 3.4 6 5 DPM-168K2KJ50F5
480 900 86 142.5 32 65 4080 2 50 4.2 8.5 8 DPM-487K2UJ32F5
1000 900 116 155 50 68 7000 1.6 80 3 7 5 DPM-108K2UJ50F5
1500 900 116 185 50 60 12000 2.0 65 4.8 8 5 DPM-158K2UJ50F5
1800 900 116 235 50 100 14400 0.8 60 2.4 8 5 DPM-188K2UJ50F5
900 1000 116 155 50 72 10800 2.9 85 2.6 12.0 5 DPM-907K3AJ50F5
1300 1000 116 230 50 100 9750 1.5 100 2.4 7.5 5 DPM-138K3AJ50F5
1600 1000 116 230 50 100 8000 1.5 75 2.1 5 5 DPM-168K3AJ50F5
170 1100 76 105 32 50 1700 3.2 60 3.8 10 12 DPM-177K3LJ32F5
240 1100 86 105 32 55 3000 1.7 50 3.8 12.5 8 DPM-247K3LJ32F5
300 1100 86 142.5 32 58 2550 2.0 60 2.7 8.5 8 DPM-307K3LJ32F5
330 1100 86 142.5 32 60 2805 3.0 60 3.3 8.5 8 DPM-337K3LJ32F5
400 1100 86 142.5 32 60 3400 2.8 60 3.3 8.5 8 DPM-407K3LJ32F5
420 1100 86 142.5 32 58 3570 2.3 85 3.0 8.5 8 DPM-427K3LJ32F5
420 1100 86 142.5 32 50 2940 3.4 85 3.59 7 8 DPM-427K3LJ32F5*
420 1100 86 161 32 75 5460 1.5 85 3.2 13 8 DPM-427K3LJ32F5
420 1100 86 161 32 65 2520 3.6 85 3.4 6 8 DPM-427K3LJ32F5*
500 1100 86 180 32 72 6000 1.5 80 3 12 8 DPM-507K3LJ32F5
600 1100 86 225 32 65 6300 2.5 60 2 10.5 8 DPM-607K3LJ32F5
720 1100 116 155 50 69 9360 3.2 85 2.6 13 5 DPM-727K3LJ50F5
800 1100 116 170 50 80 8800 1.5 55 2.4 11.0 5 DPM-807K3LJ50F5
1000 1100 116 205 50 85 10000 2.2 50 2.5 10 5 DPM-108K3LJ50F5
1100 1100 116 235 50 90 9900 1.3 60 2.1 9 5 DPM-118K3LJ50F5
1600 1100 116 340 50 100 12000 2.3 100 2.4 7.5 5 DPM-168K3LJ50F5
1700 1100 136 235 50 110 10200 1.5 60 1.7 6.0 2 DPM-178K3LJ50F5
2000 1100 136 265 50 120 12000 1.2 60 1.3 6 2 DPM-208K3LJ50F5
2200 1100 136 340 50 120 13200 1.2 60 1 6 2 DPM-228K3LJ50F5
420 1200 86 178.5 32 60 4200 3.0 70 3.2 10 8 DPM-427K3MJ32F5
540 1200 86 225 32 60 5400 2.5 85 3.3 10.0 8 DPM-547K3MJ32F5
950 1200 116 235 50 90 9500 1.5 75 2.1 10 5 DPM-957K3MJ50F5
1000 1200 116 235 50 90 10000 1.5 75 2.1 10 5 DPM-108K3MJ50F5
1200 1200 116 265 50 70 12000 0.8 50 1.5 10 5 DPM-128K3MJ50F5
250 1300 86 142.5 32 40 2000 4 85 5.4 8.0 8 DPM-257K6AJ32F5
330 1300 86 180 32 55 4950 2.6 80 3.4 15 8 DPM-337K6AJ32F5
420 1300 116 105 32 50 6300 2.3 40 2.1 15 5 DPM-427K6AJ50F5
470 1300 116 161 50 65 5640 1.5 80 7.1 12 5 DPM-477K6AJ50F5
1100 1300 116 330 50 85 9900 2.7 200 2.1 9.0 5 DPM-118K6AJ50F5
dv/dtESL
Part NumberVdc
Dimensions
4
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Can)
DC-Link Application
DPM
■ DIMENSION (Part Number Reference: Threaded Post Termination)
Cap Irms Peak ESR Thermal Pkg
Value D L P 10KHz 50℃ Current 1KHz Res Qty
uF mm mm mm A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
650 600 86 105 32 70 3900 1.2 60 5.0 6.0 8 DPM-657K2RC32HA
800 600 86 142.5 32 75 6400 1.5 60 3.6 8 8 DPM-807K2RC32HA
1000 600 86 161 32 60 7500 1.0 65 3.7 7.5 8 DPM-108K2RC32HA
220 700 76 80 32 50 3080 2.6 40 7.2 14 12 DPM-227K2SC32HA
300 700 86 80 32 55 4200 2.4 40 6.5 14.0 8 DPM-307K2SC32HA
420 700 86 105 32 58 2940 2.5 50 4.2 7 8 DPM-427K2SC32HA
450 700 86 126 32 65 3150 2.3 50 4.6 7 8 DPM-457K2SC32HA
550 700 86 142.5 32 65 3300 2.5 60 4.1 6 8 DPM-557K2SC32HA
290 800 76 105 32 50 3045 4 60 4.0 10.5 12 DPM-297K2KC32HA
300 800 86 105 32 60 2550 2.5 60 3.8 8.5 8 DPM-307K2KC32HA
390 800 86 105 32 62 3315 2.9 60 3.6 8.5 8 DPM-397K2KC32HA
450 800 86 142.5 32 65 3600 2.4 60 3.2 8 8 DPM-457K2KC32HA
460 800 86 151 50 70 3680 2.3 50 3.4 8.0 8 DPM-467K2KC32HA
850 800 86 205 50 60 4250 1.8 50 3.6 5 8 DPM-857K2KC32HA
1000 800 116 155 50 65 7000 1.8 60 2.6 7 5 DPM-108K2KC50HA
1600 800 116 180 50 75 9600 3.0 65 3.4 6 5 DPM-168K2KC50HA
480 900 86 142.5 32 65 4080 2 50 4.2 8.5 8 DPM-487K2UC32HA
1000 900 116 155 50 68 7000 1.6 80 3 7 5 DPM-108K2UC50HA
1500 900 116 185 50 60 12000 2.0 65 4.8 8 5 DPM-158K2UC50HA
1800 900 116 235 50 100 14400 0.8 60 2.4 8 5 DPM-188K2UC50HA
900 1000 116 155 50 72 10800 2.9 85 2.6 12.0 5 DPM-907K3AC50HA
1300 1000 116 230 50 100 9750 1.5 100 2.4 7.5 5 DPM-138K3AC50HA
1600 1000 116 230 50 100 8000 1.5 75 2.1 5 5 DPM-168K3AC50HA
170 1100 76 105 32 50 1700 3.2 60 3.8 10 12 DPM-177K3LC32HA
240 1100 86 105 32 55 3000 1.7 50 3.8 12.5 8 DPM-247K3LC32HA
300 1100 86 142.5 32 58 2550 2.0 60 2.7 8.5 8 DPM-307K3LC32HA
330 1100 86 142.5 32 60 2805 3.0 60 3.3 8.5 8 DPM-337K3LC32HA
400 1100 86 142.5 32 60 3400 2.8 60 3.3 8.5 8 DPM-407K3LC32HA
420 1100 86 142.5 32 50 3570 2.3 85 3.0 8.5 8 DPM-427K3LC32HA
420 1100 86 142.5 32 50 2940 3.4 85 3.59 7 8 DPM-427K3LC32HA*
420 1100 86 161 32 75 5460 1.5 85 3.2 13 8 DPM-427K3LC32HA
420 1100 86 161 32 65 2520 3.6 85 3.4 6 8 DPM-427K3LC32HA*
500 1100 86 180 32 72 6000 1.5 80 3 12 8 DPM-507K3LC32HA
600 1100 86 225 32 65 6300 2.5 60 2 10.5 8 DPM-607K3LC32HA
720 1100 116 155 50 69 9360 3.2 85 2.6 13 5 DPM-727K3LC50HA
800 1100 116 170 50 80 8800 1.5 55 2.4 11.0 5 DPM-807K3LC50HA
1000 1100 116 205 50 85 10000 2.2 50 2.5 10 5 DPM-108K3LC50HA
1100 1100 116 235 50 90 9900 1.3 60 2.1 9 5 DPM-118K3LC50HA
1600 1100 116 340 50 100 12000 2.3 100 2.4 7.5 5 DPM-168K3LC50HA
1700 1100 136 235 50 110 10200 1.5 60 1.7 6.0 2 DPM-178K3LC50HA
2000 1100 136 265 50 120 12000 1.2 60 1.3 6 2 DPM-208K3LC50HA
2200 1100 136 340 50 120 13200 1.2 60 1 6 2 DPM-228K3LC50HA
420 1200 86 178.5 32 60 4200 3.0 70 3.2 10 8 DPM-427K3MC32HA
540 1200 86 225 32 60 5400 2.5 85 3.3 10.0 8 DPM-547K3MC32HA
950 1200 116 235 50 90 9500 1.5 75 2.1 10 5 DPM-957K3MC50HA
1000 1200 116 235 50 90 10000 1.5 75 2.1 10 5 DPM-108K3MC50HA
1200 1200 116 265 50 70 12000 0.8 50 1.5 10 5 DPM-128K3MC50HA
250 1300 86 142.5 32 40 2000 4 85 5.4 8.0 8 DPM-257K6AC32HA
330 1300 86 180 32 55 4950 2.6 80 3.4 15 8 DPM-337K6AC32HA
420 1300 116 105 32 50 6300 2.3 40 2.1 15 5 DPM-427K6AC50HA
470 1300 116 161 50 65 5640 1.5 80 7.1 12 5 DPM-477K6AC50HA
1100 1300 116 330 50 85 9900 2.7 200 2.1 9.0 5 DPM-118K6AC50HA
Dimensions
Part Number
ESL dv/dt
Vdc